
 

City and County of San Francisco 

 

Legislation Introduced: 

Office of Economic Analysis Response  
May 24, 2022 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office of Economic Analysis           
 
Economic Reports for legislation introduced on May 24, 2022.  
 

• YES: indicates “Economic impact report will be filed by OEA.” 
 

• NO: indicates “Economic impact report will not be filed by OEA” 
 

• Pending Further Review: indicates “OEA is inquiring if material economic 
impact exists, and will inform the Clerk our determination” 

 
Submitted to Clerk’s Office on May 31, 2022 by 
 

 (Ted Egan, OEA, Controller’s Office) 



File # Name Type 
OEA 

Determination 

220626 Charter Amendment - Library Preservation Fund Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220631 Charter Amendment, Initiative Ordinance, and Policy Declaration 
- Affordable Housing Production Act 

Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220633 Charter Amendment - Forfeiture of Pension Benefits Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220635 Charter Amendment - Public Works Department and 
Commission, Sanitation and Streets Commission 

Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220636 Charter Amendment and Ordinance - Additional Density and 
Height; Rent-Control 

Charter 
Amendment 

Pending 
Further 
Review 

220637 Charter Amendment - Housing and Community Development 
Commission and Department 

Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220638 Charter Amendment - City Elections in Even-Numbered Years Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220639 Charter Amendment - Student Success Fund Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220640 Charter Amendment - Retiree Supplemental Cost of Living 
Adjustment; Retirement Board Contract with Executive Director 

Charter 
Amendment 

No 

220641 Administrative Code - Funding, Acquisition, and Use of Certain 
Police Department Equipment 

Ordinance No 

220642 Administrative Code - Priority for Veterans in City Affordable 
Housing Programs 

Ordinance No 

220643 Planning Code - Tenderloin Neon Special Sign District Ordinance No 

220599 Contract Amendment - Professional Contractor Supply (PCS) - 
Purchase of Hardware Supplies - $11,500,000 

Resolution No 

220600 Contract - Lystek International Limited - Class A Biosolids 
Management Services - Not to Exceed $22,400,000 

Resolution No 

220601 Contract - Kemira Water Solutions - Ferric Ferrous Chloride - Not 
to Exceed $26,000,000 

Resolution No 

220602 Contract - TR International Trading Company - Ferric Ferrous 
Chloride - Not to Exceed $28,000,000 

Resolution No 

220603 Contract - Univar Solutions USA Inc. - Sodium Hypochlorite - Not 
to Exceed $74,000,000 

Resolution No 

220604 Contract - Univar Solutions USA Inc. - Sodium Bisulfite - Not to 
Exceed $19,000,000 

Resolution No 

220605 Real Property Lease Amendment - Multiple Ownership - 1980 
Oakdale Avenue - $1,024,054.20 Annual Base Rent 

Resolution No 

220644 Accept and Expend Grant - Retroactive - United States 
Department of Housing and Urban Development - San Francisco 
Housing Authority - Emergency Housing Voucher Program - Not 
to Exceed $3,171,000 

Resolution No 

220645 Accept and Expend Grant - California Arts Council - Design and 
Planning for Harvey Milk Plaza - $1,500,000 

Resolution No 

220646 Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds - Sunnydale HOPE SF Block 
3A - Not to Exceed $74,000,000 

Resolution No 

220647 Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds - Building E Balboa Reservoir 
- 11 Frida Kahlo Way - Not to Exceed $102,000,000 

Resolution No 



220648 Supporting Funding for San Francisco Unified School District Early 
College Programs 

Resolution No 

220649 Resolution of Intention - Renewal and Expansion - Tourism 
Improvement District 

Resolution No 

220619 Hearing - Committee of the Whole - Laguna Honda Hospital’s 
Strategy for Recertification and the Submission of a Closure and 
Patient Transfer and Relocation Plan - June 14, 2022, at 3:00 p.m 

Hearing No 

220621 Closed Session - Anticipated Litigation - Claims for Real and 
Personal Property Damage to Shelter-in-Place Hotels - June 7, 
2022 

Hearing No 

220634 Mayoral Appointment, Port Commission - Steven Lee Motion No 

220650 Amending the Budget and Legislative Analyst Services Contract - 
Harvey M. Rose Associates, LLC 

Motion No 

220651 Concurring in Actions to Meet Local Emergency - Coronavirus 
Response - Forty-Eighth Supplement 

Motion No 

 


